

Amend CSHB 7 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 2, strike lines 2 through 10, and substitute the following:

SECTION 3. Section 154.001(b), Family Code, is amended to read as follows:

(b) Unless a court has determined a parent is indigent,

(2) On page 4, line 27, strike "harassment" and substitute "behavior that poses a threat".

(3) On page 6, line 17, strike "harassment" and substitute "behavior that poses a threat".

(4) On page 9, line 3, strike "solely".